
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1520 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019 

 

HIGH SPEED RAIL TO CHENNAI 

 

1520.    SHRI LAVU SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYALU: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether there is any proposal to run high speed rail from 

Visakhapatnam to Hyderabad and Visakhapatnam to Chennai; and 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?                                 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

 

(a) & (b):  No, Sir. At present, Mumbai-Ahmedabad Rail corridor is 

the only High Speed Rail Project sanctioned by Government. 

***** 

 


